

**BID TABULATION #14271**

VSC FOR SAFETY SUPPLIES

OPENED 12/03/2015 @ 2:00 PM-CST

PURCHASING AGENT: MASON LAVEY

TELEPHONE NO.: (414) 286-3588

EMAIL: MLAVEY@MILWAUKEE.GOV

BIDDERS:		W.A. VORPAHL GREEN BAY, WI				
ITEM #	ITEM	MANUFACTURER & PART #	UNIT PRICE	QTY	TOTAL	LBE AFFIDAVIT SUBMITTED?
1	RESPIRATOR MASK - DUST & MIST	3M #8210 *	\$ 0.55	1	\$ 0.55	NO
2	GLOVES - BROWN JERSEY, KNITWRIST	MCR #7100C	\$ 0.50	1	\$ 0.50	
3	SAFETY GLASSES	PYRAMAX SB2610D	\$ 1.82	1	\$ 1.82	
4	HARD HAT - BLUE, VGAURD, RATCHET	MSA #475359	\$ 12.40	1	\$ 12.40	
5	HOT ROD HEAT PACKS	OCCUNOMIX #1100-10R **	\$ 0.48	1	\$ 0.48	
6	HELMET LINER - LONG HEAVY DUTY	OCCUNOMIX #SN530	\$ 6.68	1	\$ 6.68	
7	SAFETY VEST - LIME GREEN, CLASS 2, SIZE MEDIUM	PIP #MV024PLY	\$ 5.52	1	\$ 5.52	
8	SAFETY VEST - LIME GREEN, CLASS 2, SIZE LARGE	PIP #MV024PLY	\$ 5.52	1	\$ 5.52	
9	SAFETY VEST - LIME GREEN, CLASS 2, SIZE XL	PIP #MV024PLY	\$ 5.52	1	\$ 5.52	
10	SAFETY VEST - LIME GREEN, CLASS 2, SIZE 2XL	PIP #MV024PLY	\$ 5.52	1	\$ 5.52	
11	SAFETY VEST - LIME GREEN, CLASS 2, SIZE 3XL	PIP #MV024PLY	\$ 5.52	1	\$ 5.52	
12	SAFETY VEST - LIME GREEN, CLASS 2, SIZE 4XL	PIP #MV024PLY	\$ 5.52	1	\$ 5.52	
13	SAFETY VEST - LIME GREEN, CLASS 2, SIZE 5XL	PIP #MV024PLY	\$ 5.60	1	\$ 5.60	
14	SAFETY VEST - LIME GREEN, CLASS 2, 5 POINT BREAKAWAY, SIZE MEDIUM	ERGODYNE 8215BA	\$ 6.68	1	\$ 6.68	
15	SAFETY VEST - LIME GREEN, CLASS 2, 5 POINT BREAKAWAY, SIZE LARGE	ERGODYNE 8215BA	\$ 6.68	1	\$ 6.68	
16	SAFETY VEST - LIME GREEN, CLASS 2, 5 POINT BREAKAWAY, SIZE XL	ERGODYNE 8215BA	\$ 6.68	1	\$ 6.68	
17	SAFETY VEST - LIME GREEN, CLASS 2, 5 POINT BREAKAWAY, SIZE 2XL	ERGODYNE 8215BA	\$ 6.68	1	\$ 6.68	
18	SAFETY VEST - LIME GREEN, CLASS 2, 5 POINT BREAKAWAY, SIZE 3XL	ERGODYNE 8215BA	\$ 6.68	1	\$ 6.68	
19	SAFETY VEST - LIME GREEN, CLASS 2, 5 POINT BREAKAWAY, SIZE 4XL	ERGODYNE 8215BA	\$ 6.68	1	\$ 6.68	
20	SAFETY VEST - LIME GREEN, CLASS 2, 5 POINT BREAKAWAY, SIZE 5XL	ERGODYNE 8215BA	\$ 6.68	1	\$ 6.68	
<b>GRAND TOTAL</b>					<b>\$</b>	<b>107.91</b>

**BID TABULATION #14271**

VSC FOR SAFETY SUPPLIES

OPENED 12/03/2015 @ 2:00 PM-CST

PURCHASING AGENT: MASON LAVEY

TELEPHONE NO.: (414) 286-3588

EMAIL: MLAVEY@MILWAUKEE.GOV

BIDDERS:		SC SUPPLY COMPANY, LLC. SOUTH BEND, IN				
ITEM #	ITEM	MANUFACTURER & PART #	UNIT PRICE	QTY	TOTAL	LBE AFFIDAVIT SUBMITTED?
1	RESPIRATOR MASK - DUST & MIST	GERSON N95 *	\$ 1.25	1	\$ 1.25	NO
2	GLOVES - BROWN JERSEY, KNITWRIST	SUNANNEE RIVER SUPPLY ***	\$ 1.95	1	\$ 1.95	
3	SAFETY GLASSES	PYRAMAX VENTURE II	\$ 3.65	1	\$ 3.65	
4	HARD HAT - BLUE, VGAURD, RATCHET	VULCAN # V200	\$ 16.25	1	\$ 16.25	
5	HOT ROD HEAT PACKS	OCCUNOMIX #1100-10R **	\$ 7.40	1	\$ 7.40	
6	HELMET LINER - LONG HEAVY DUTY	OCCUNOMIX #LS610	\$ 7.65	1	\$ 7.65	
7	SAFETY VEST - LIME GREEN, CLASS 2, SIZE MEDIUM	DICKE #V30	\$ 8.95	1	\$ 8.95	
8	SAFETY VEST - LIME GREEN, CLASS 2, SIZE LARGE	DICKE #V30	\$ 8.95	1	\$ 8.95	
9	SAFETY VEST - LIME GREEN, CLASS 2, SIZE XL	DICKE #V30	\$ 8.95	1	\$ 8.95	
10	SAFETY VEST - LIME GREEN, CLASS 2, SIZE 2XL	DICKE #V30	\$ 8.95	1	\$ 8.95	
11	SAFETY VEST - LIME GREEN, CLASS 2, SIZE 3XL	DICKE #V30	\$ 8.95	1	\$ 8.95	
12	SAFETY VEST - LIME GREEN, CLASS 2, SIZE 4XL	DICKE #V30	\$ 8.95	1	\$ 8.95	
13	SAFETY VEST - LIME GREEN, CLASS 2, SIZE 5XL	DICKE #V30	\$ 8.95	1	\$ 8.95	
14	SAFETY VEST - LIME GREEN, CLASS 2, 5 POINT BREAKAWAY, SIZE MEDIUM	DICKE #VB30	\$ 11.45	1	\$ 11.45	
15	SAFETY VEST - LIME GREEN, CLASS 2, 5 POINT BREAKAWAY, SIZE LARGE	DICKE #VB30	\$ 11.45	1	\$ 11.45	
16	SAFETY VEST - LIME GREEN, CLASS 2, 5 POINT BREAKAWAY, SIZE XL	DICKE #VB30	\$ 11.45	1	\$ 11.45	
17	SAFETY VEST - LIME GREEN, CLASS 2, 5 POINT BREAKAWAY, SIZE 2XL	DICKE #VB30	\$ 11.45	1	\$ 11.45	
18	SAFETY VEST - LIME GREEN, CLASS 2, 5 POINT BREAKAWAY, SIZE 3XL	DICKE #VB30	\$ 11.45	1	\$ 11.45	
19	SAFETY VEST - LIME GREEN, CLASS 2, 5 POINT BREAKAWAY, SIZE 4XL	DICKE #VB30	\$ 11.45	1	\$ 11.45	
20	SAFETY VEST - LIME GREEN, CLASS 2, 5 POINT BREAKAWAY, SIZE 5XL	DICKE #VB30	\$ 11.45	1	\$ 11.45	
<b>GRAND TOTAL</b>					<b>\$</b>	<b>180.95</b>

**BID TABULATION #14271**

VSC FOR SAFETY SUPPLIES

OPENED 12/03/2015 @ 2:00 PM-CST

PURCHASING AGENT: MASON LAVEY

TELEPHONE NO.: (414) 286-3588

EMAIL: MLAVEY@MILWAUKEE.GOV

BIDDERS:		ALL SAFE INDUSTRIES LOUISVILLE, KY					
ITEM #	ITEM	MANUFACTURER & PART #	UNIT PRICE	QTY	TOTAL	LBE AFFIDAVIT SUBMITTED?	
1	RESPIRATOR MASK - DUST & MIST	3M #8210 *	\$ 0.61	1	\$ 0.61	NO	
2	GLOVES - BROWN JERSEY, KNITWRIST	MCR #7100C ***	\$ 0.66	1	\$ 0.66		
3	SAFETY GLASSES	PYRAMAX SB2610D	\$ 1.96	1	\$ 1.96		
4	HARD HAT - BLUE, VGAURD, RATCHET	PYRAMAX HP44160V	\$ 7.75	1	\$ 7.75		
5	HOT ROD HEAT PACKS	OCCUNOMIX #1100-10R **	\$ 0.51	1	\$ 0.51		
6	HELMET LINER - LONG HEAVY DUTY	OCCUNOMIX #LS610	\$ 4.31	1	\$ 4.31		
7	SAFETY VEST - LIME GREEN, CLASS 2, SIZE MEDIUM	OCCUNOMIX ECO-GC-LY-S/M	\$ 4.31	1	\$ 4.31		
8	SAFETY VEST - LIME GREEN, CLASS 2, SIZE LARGE	OCCUNOMIX ECO-GC-LY-L/XL	\$ 4.31	1	\$ 4.31		
9	SAFETY VEST - LIME GREEN, CLASS 2, SIZE XL	OCCUNOMIX ECO-GC-LY-L/XL	\$ 4.31	1	\$ 4.31		
10	SAFETY VEST - LIME GREEN, CLASS 2, SIZE 2XL	OCCUNOMIX ECO-GC-LY-2X/3X	\$ 4.31	1	\$ 4.31		
11	SAFETY VEST - LIME GREEN, CLASS 2, SIZE 3XL	OCCUNOMIX ECO-GC-LY-2X/3X	\$ 4.31	1	\$ 4.31		
12	SAFETY VEST - LIME GREEN, CLASS 2, SIZE 4XL	OCCUNOMIX ECO-GC-LY-4X/5X	\$ 4.31	1	\$ 4.31		
13	SAFETY VEST - LIME GREEN, CLASS 2, SIZE 5XL	OCCUNOMIX ECO-GC-LY-4X/5X	\$ 4.31	1	\$ 4.31		
14	SAFETY VEST - LIME GREEN, CLASS 2, 5 POINT BREAKAWAY, SIZE MEDIUM	OCCUNOMIX ECO-GCB-LY-S/M	\$ 6.50	1	\$ 6.50		
15	SAFETY VEST - LIME GREEN, CLASS 2, 5 POINT BREAKAWAY, SIZE LARGE	OCCUNOMIX ECO-GCB-LY-L/XL	\$ 6.50	1	\$ 6.50		
16	SAFETY VEST - LIME GREEN, CLASS 2, 5 POINT BREAKAWAY, SIZE XL	OCCUNOMIX ECO-GCB-LY-L/XL	\$ 6.50	1	\$ 6.50		
17	SAFETY VEST - LIME GREEN, CLASS 2, 5 POINT BREAKAWAY, SIZE 2XL	OCCUNOMIX ECO-GCB-LY-2X/3X	\$ 6.50	1	\$ 6.50		
18	SAFETY VEST - LIME GREEN, CLASS 2, 5 POINT BREAKAWAY, SIZE 3XL	OCCUNOMIX ECO-GCB-LY-2X/3X	\$ 6.50	1	\$ 6.50		
19	SAFETY VEST - LIME GREEN, CLASS 2, 5 POINT BREAKAWAY, SIZE 4XL	OCCUNOMIX ECO-GCB-LY-4X/5X	\$ 6.50	1	\$ 6.50		
20	SAFETY VEST - LIME GREEN, CLASS 2, 5 POINT BREAKAWAY, SIZE 5XL	OCCUNOMIX ECO-GCB-LY-4X/5X	\$ 6.50	1	\$ 6.50		
<b>GRAND TOTAL</b>			<b>\$</b>		<b>91.47</b>		

**BID TABULATION #14271**

VSC FOR SAFETY SUPPLIES  
 OPENED 12/03/2015 @ 2:00 PM-CST

PURCHASING AGENT: MASON LAVEY  
 TELEPHONE NO.: (414) 286-3588  
 EMAIL: MLAVEY@MILWAUKEE.GOV

BIDDERS:		T&A INDUSTRIAL, LTD. BROOKFIELD, WI					
ITEM #	ITEM	MANUFACTURER & PART #	UNIT PRICE	QTY	TOTAL	LBE AFFIDAVIT SUBMITTED?	
1	RESPIRATOR MASK - DUST & MIST	3M #8210	\$ 0.63	1	\$ 0.63	NO	
2	GLOVES - BROWN JERSEY, KNITWRIST	MCR #7100C	\$ 0.54	1	\$ 0.54		
3	SAFETY GLASSES	PYRAMAX SB2610D	\$ 1.76	1	\$ 1.76		
4	HARD HAT - BLUE, VGAURD, RATCHET	PYRAMAX HP44160	\$ 4.32	1	\$ 4.32		
5	HOT ROD HEAT PACKS	OCCUNOMIX #1100-10R **	\$ 0.46	1	\$ 0.46		
6	HELMET LINER - LONG HEAVY DUTY	OCCUNOMIX #LS610	\$ 4.17	1	\$ 4.17		
7	SAFETY VEST - LIME GREEN, CLASS 2, SIZE MEDIUM	MAJESTIC 75-3203-M	\$ 5.70	1	\$ 5.70		
8	SAFETY VEST - LIME GREEN, CLASS 2, SIZE LARGE	MAJESTIC 75-3203-L	\$ 5.70	1	\$ 5.70		
9	SAFETY VEST - LIME GREEN, CLASS 2, SIZE XL	MAJESTIC 75-3203-XL	\$ 5.70	1	\$ 5.70		
10	SAFETY VEST - LIME GREEN, CLASS 2, SIZE 2XL	MAJESTIC 75-3203-2XL	\$ 5.70	1	\$ 5.70		
11	SAFETY VEST - LIME GREEN, CLASS 2, SIZE 3XL	MAJESTIC 75-3203-3XL	\$ 5.70	1	\$ 5.70		
12	SAFETY VEST - LIME GREEN, CLASS 2, SIZE 4XL	MAJESTIC 75-3203-4XL	\$ 5.70	1	\$ 5.70		
13	SAFETY VEST - LIME GREEN, CLASS 2, SIZE 5XL	MAJESTIC 75-3203-5XL	\$ 5.70	1	\$ 5.70		
14	SAFETY VEST - LIME GREEN, CLASS 2, 5 POINT BREAKAWAY, SIZE MEDIUM	MAJESTIC 75-3205-M	\$ 6.72	1	\$ 6.72		
15	SAFETY VEST - LIME GREEN, CLASS 2, 5 POINT BREAKAWAY, SIZE LARGE	MAJESTIC 75-3205-L	\$ 6.72	1	\$ 6.72		
16	SAFETY VEST - LIME GREEN, CLASS 2, 5 POINT BREAKAWAY, SIZE XL	MAJESTIC 75-3205-XL	\$ 6.72	1	\$ 6.72		
17	SAFETY VEST - LIME GREEN, CLASS 2, 5 POINT BREAKAWAY, SIZE 2XL	MAJESTIC 75-3205-2XL	\$ 6.72	1	\$ 6.72		
18	SAFETY VEST - LIME GREEN, CLASS 2, 5 POINT BREAKAWAY, SIZE 3XL	MAJESTIC 75-3205-3XL	\$ 6.72	1	\$ 6.72		
19	SAFETY VEST - LIME GREEN, CLASS 2, 5 POINT BREAKAWAY, SIZE 4XL	MAJESTIC 75-3205-4XL	\$ 6.72	1	\$ 6.72		
20	SAFETY VEST - LIME GREEN, CLASS 2, 5 POINT BREAKAWAY, SIZE 5XL	MAJESTIC 75-3205-5XL	\$ 6.72	1	\$ 6.72		
<b>GRAND TOTAL</b>					<b>\$</b>	<b>98.82</b>	

**BID TABULATION #14271**

VSC FOR SAFETY SUPPLIES

OPENED 12/03/2015 @ 2:00 PM-CST

PURCHASING AGENT: MASON LAVAY

TELEPHONE NO.: (414) 286-3588

EMAIL: MLAVEY@MILWAUKEE.GOV

BIDDERS:		MOTION INDUSTRIES MILWAUKEE, WI					
ITEM #	ITEM	MANUFACTURER & PART #	UNIT PRICE	QTY	TOTAL	LBE AFFIDAVIT SUBMITTED?	
1	RESPIRATOR MASK - DUST & MIST	3M #8210	\$ 0.66	1	\$ 0.66	NO	
2	GLOVES - BROWN JERSEY, KNITWRIST	MCR #7100C	\$ 0.61	1	\$ 0.61		
3	SAFETY GLASSES	PYRAMAX SB2610D	\$ 2.74	1	\$ 2.74		
4	HARD HAT - BLUE, VGAURD, RATCHET	475359	\$ 11.73	1	\$ 11.73		
5	HOT ROD HEAT PACKS	OCCUNOMIX #1100-10R **	\$ 0.55	1	\$ 0.55		
6	HELMET LINER - LONG HEAVY DUTY	10118419 (220EL)	\$ 9.27	1	\$ 9.27		
7	SAFETY VEST - LIME GREEN, CLASS 2, SIZE MEDIUM	VCL2S - LL	\$ 4.28	1	\$ 4.28		
8	SAFETY VEST - LIME GREEN, CLASS 2, SIZE LARGE	VCL2S - XL	\$ 4.28	1	\$ 4.28		
9	SAFETY VEST - LIME GREEN, CLASS 2, SIZE XL	VCL2S - LX2	\$ 4.28	1	\$ 4.28		
10	SAFETY VEST - LIME GREEN, CLASS 2, SIZE 2XL	VCL2S - LX3	\$ 4.28	1	\$ 4.28		
11	SAFETY VEST - LIME GREEN, CLASS 2, SIZE 3XL	VCL2S - LX4	\$ 4.28	1	\$ 4.28		
12	SAFETY VEST - LIME GREEN, CLASS 2, SIZE 4XL	VBCL2ML - 4XL	\$ 6.13	1	\$ 6.13		
13	SAFETY VEST - LIME GREEN, CLASS 2, SIZE 5XL	VBCL2ML - 5XL	\$ 6.13	1	\$ 6.13		
14	SAFETY VEST - LIME GREEN, CLASS 2, 5 POINT BREAKAWAY, SIZE MEDIUM	VBCL2ML - MEDIUM	\$ 6.13	1	\$ 6.13		
15	SAFETY VEST - LIME GREEN, CLASS 2, 5 POINT BREAKAWAY, SIZE LARGE	VBCL2ML - LARGE	\$ 6.13	1	\$ 6.13		
16	SAFETY VEST - LIME GREEN, CLASS 2, 5 POINT BREAKAWAY, SIZE XL	VBCL2ML - XL	\$ 6.13	1	\$ 6.13		
17	SAFETY VEST - LIME GREEN, CLASS 2, 5 POINT BREAKAWAY, SIZE 2XL	VBCL2ML - 2XL	\$ 6.13	1	\$ 6.13		
18	SAFETY VEST - LIME GREEN, CLASS 2, 5 POINT BREAKAWAY, SIZE 3XL	VBCL2ML - 3XL	\$ 6.13	1	\$ 6.13		
19	SAFETY VEST - LIME GREEN, CLASS 2, 5 POINT BREAKAWAY, SIZE 4XL	VBCL2ML - 4XL	\$ 6.13	1	\$ 6.13		
20	SAFETY VEST - LIME GREEN, CLASS 2, 5 POINT BREAKAWAY, SIZE 5XL	VBCL2ML - 5XL	\$ 6.13	1	\$ 6.13		
<b>GRAND TOTAL</b>			<b>\$</b>		<b>102.13</b>		

**BID TABULATION #14271**

VSC FOR SAFETY SUPPLIES

OPENED 12/03/2015 @ 2:00 PM-CST

PURCHASING AGENT: MASON LAVAY

TELEPHONE NO.: (414) 286-3588

EMAIL: MLAVEY@MILWAUKEE.GOV

BIDDERS: GEAR WASH, LLC (D/B/A MILWAUKEE PPE PRODUCTS) MILWAUKEE, WI							
ITEM #	ITEM	MANUFACTURER & PART #	UNIT PRICE	QTY	TOTAL	LBE AFFIDAVIT SUBMITTED?	
1	RESPIRATOR MASK - DUST & MIST	3M #40-908210	\$ 0.80	1	\$ 0.80	NO	
2	GLOVES - BROWN JERSEY, KNITWRIST	PIPUSA -12-95-808	\$ 0.60	1	\$ 0.60		
3	SAFETY GLASSES	PIPUSA -12-250-21-0400	\$ 2.51	1	\$ 2.51		
4	HARD HAT - BLUE, VGAURD, RATCHET	PIPUSA -12-280EV6121	\$ 5.95	1	\$ 5.95		
5	HOT ROD HEAT PACKS	OCCUNOMIX - 40-11000-10R **	\$ 0.72	1	\$ 0.72		
6	HELMET LINER - LONG HEAVY DUTY	PIPUSA -12-363-1RL2B	\$ 4.65	1	\$ 4.65		
7	SAFETY VEST - LIME GREEN, CLASS 2, SIZE MEDIUM	PIPUSA -12-302-MVGLY-M	\$ 5.76	1	\$ 5.76		
8	SAFETY VEST - LIME GREEN, CLASS 2, SIZE LARGE	PIPUSA -12-12-302-MVGLY-L	\$ 5.76	1	\$ 5.76		
9	SAFETY VEST - LIME GREEN, CLASS 2, SIZE XL	PIPUSA -12-12-302-MVGLY-XL	\$ 5.76	1	\$ 5.76		
10	SAFETY VEST - LIME GREEN, CLASS 2, SIZE 2XL	PIPUSA -12-12-302-MVGLY-2XL	\$ 5.76	1	\$ 5.76		
11	SAFETY VEST - LIME GREEN, CLASS 2, SIZE 3XL	PIPUSA -12-12-302-MVGLY-3XL	\$ 5.76	1	\$ 5.76		
12	SAFETY VEST - LIME GREEN, CLASS 2, SIZE 4XL	PIPUSA -12-12-302-MVGLY-4XL	\$ 5.76	1	\$ 5.76		
13	SAFETY VEST - LIME GREEN, CLASS 2, SIZE 5XL	PIPUSA -12-12-302-MVGLY-5XL	\$ 5.76	1	\$ 5.76		
14	SAFETY VEST - LIME GREEN, CLASS 2, 5 POINT BREAKAWAY, SIZE MEDIUM	PIPUSA -12-3025PMVLY-M	\$ 9.45	1	\$ 9.45		
15	SAFETY VEST - LIME GREEN, CLASS 2, 5 POINT BREAKAWAY, SIZE LARGE	PIPUSA -12-3025PMVLY-L	\$ 9.45	1	\$ 9.45		
16	SAFETY VEST - LIME GREEN, CLASS 2, 5 POINT BREAKAWAY, SIZE XL	PIPUSA -12-3025PMVLY-XL	\$ 9.45	1	\$ 9.45		
17	SAFETY VEST - LIME GREEN, CLASS 2, 5 POINT BREAKAWAY, SIZE 2XL	PIPUSA -12-3025PMVLY-2XL	\$ 9.45	1	\$ 9.45		
18	SAFETY VEST - LIME GREEN, CLASS 2, 5 POINT BREAKAWAY, SIZE 3XL	PIPUSA -12-3025PMVLY-3XL	\$ 9.45	1	\$ 9.45		
19	SAFETY VEST - LIME GREEN, CLASS 2, 5 POINT BREAKAWAY, SIZE 4XL	PIPUSA -12-3025PMVLY-4XL	\$ 9.45	1	\$ 9.45		
20	SAFETY VEST - LIME GREEN, CLASS 2, 5 POINT BREAKAWAY, SIZE 5XL	PIPUSA -12-3025PMVLY-5XL	\$ 9.45	1	\$ 9.45		
<b>GRAND TOTAL</b>					<b>\$</b>	<b>121.70</b>	

**BID TABULATION #14271**

VSC FOR SAFETY SUPPLIES

OPENED 12/03/2015 @ 2:00 PM-CST

PURCHASING AGENT: MASON LAVEY

TELEPHONE NO.: (414) 286-3588

EMAIL: MLAVEY@MILWAUKEE.GOV

BIDDERS:		SAFE-T-GLOVE, INC GRAND PRAIRIE, TX					
ITEM #	ITEM	MANUFACTURER & PART #	UNIT PRICE	QTY	TOTAL	LBE AFFIDAVIT SUBMITTED?	
1	RESPIRATOR MASK - DUST & MIST	SAS - #8610 *	\$ 0.39	1	\$ 0.39	NO	
2	GLOVES - BROWN JERSEY, KNITWRIST	SAF-T-GLOVE BRAND - 392	\$ 0.60	1	\$ 0.60		
3	SAFETY GLASSES	PYRAMAX #SB2610D	\$ 2.25	1	\$ 2.25		
4	HARD HAT - BLUE, VGAURD, RATCHET	MSA #475359	\$ 11.50	1	\$ 11.50		
5	HOT ROD HEAT PACKS	OCCUNOMIX #110-10R **	\$ 0.59	1	\$ 0.59		
6	HELMET LINER - LONG HEAVY DUTY	OCCUNOMIX #LS610	\$ 4.50	1	\$ 4.50		
7	SAFETY VEST - LIME GREEN, CLASS 2, SIZE MEDIUM	PYRAMAX #RVZ2110M	\$ 4.85	1	\$ 4.85		
8	SAFETY VEST - LIME GREEN, CLASS 2, SIZE LARGE	PYRAMAX #RVZ2110L	\$ 4.85	1	\$ 4.85		
9	SAFETY VEST - LIME GREEN, CLASS 2, SIZE XL	PYRAMAX #RVZ2110XL	\$ 4.85	1	\$ 4.85		
10	SAFETY VEST - LIME GREEN, CLASS 2, SIZE 2XL	PYRAMAX #RVZ2110-2XL	\$ 4.85	1	\$ 4.85		
11	SAFETY VEST - LIME GREEN, CLASS 2, SIZE 3XL	PYRAMAX #RVZ2110-3XL	\$ 4.85	1	\$ 4.85		
12	SAFETY VEST - LIME GREEN, CLASS 2, SIZE 4XL	PYRAMAX #RVZ2110-4XL	\$ 4.85	1	\$ 4.85		
13	SAFETY VEST - LIME GREEN, CLASS 2, SIZE 5XL	PYRAMAX #RVZ2110-5XL	\$ 4.85	1	\$ 4.85		
14	SAFETY VEST - LIME GREEN, CLASS 2, 5 POINT BREAKAWAY, SIZE MEDIUM	CORDOVA # VB231P-M	\$ 6.60	1	\$ 6.60		
15	SAFETY VEST - LIME GREEN, CLASS 2, 5 POINT BREAKAWAY, SIZE LARGE	CORDOVA # VB231P-L	\$ 6.60	1	\$ 6.60		
16	SAFETY VEST - LIME GREEN, CLASS 2, 5 POINT BREAKAWAY, SIZE XL	CORDOVA # VB231P-XL	\$ 6.60	1	\$ 6.60		
17	SAFETY VEST - LIME GREEN, CLASS 2, 5 POINT BREAKAWAY, SIZE 2XL	CORDOVA # VB231P-2XL	\$ 6.60	1	\$ 6.60		
18	SAFETY VEST - LIME GREEN, CLASS 2, 5 POINT BREAKAWAY, SIZE 3XL	CORDOVA # VB231P-3XL	\$ 6.60	1	\$ 6.60		
19	SAFETY VEST - LIME GREEN, CLASS 2, 5 POINT BREAKAWAY, SIZE 4XL	CORDOVA # VB231P-4XL	\$ 6.60	1	\$ 6.60		
20	SAFETY VEST - LIME GREEN, CLASS 2, 5 POINT BREAKAWAY, SIZE 5XL	CORDOVA # VB231P-5XL	\$ 6.60	1	\$ 6.60		
<b>GRAND TOTAL</b>			<b>\$</b>		<b>99.98</b>		

**BID TABULATION #14271**

VSC FOR SAFETY SUPPLIES

OPENED 12/03/2015 @ 2:00 PM-CST

PURCHASING AGENT: MASON LAVEY

TELEPHONE NO.: (414) 286-3588

EMAIL: MLAVEY@MILWAUKEE.GOV

BIDDERS:		ENGMAN-TAYLOR COMPANY, INC. MENOMONEE FALLS, WI					
ITEM #	ITEM	MANUFACTURER & PART #	UNIT PRICE	QTY	TOTAL	LBE AFFIDAVIT SUBMITTED?	
1	RESPIRATOR MASK - DUST & MIST	3M #8210 ****	\$ 0.80	1	\$ 0.80	NO	
2	GLOVES - BROWN JERSEY, KNITWRIST	PIP #95-809 ***	\$ 0.51	1	\$ 0.51		
3	SAFETY GLASSES	PIP #250-33-0020	\$ 4.98	1	\$ 4.98		
4	HARD HAT - BLUE, VGAURD, RATCHET	PIP #280-EV6151-50	\$ 9.26	1	\$ 9.26		
5	HOT ROD HEAT PACKS	OCCUNOMIX #1100-10R **	\$ 0.67	1	\$ 0.67		
6	HELMET LINER - LONG HEAVY DUTY	PIP #364-ML2SB	\$ 5.31	1	\$ 5.31		
7	SAFETY VEST - LIME GREEN, CLASS 2, SIZE MEDIUM	PIP #302-MVG/LY-M	\$ 3.92	1	\$ 3.92		
8	SAFETY VEST - LIME GREEN, CLASS 2, SIZE LARGE	PIP #302-MVG/LY-L	\$ 3.92	1	\$ 3.92		
9	SAFETY VEST - LIME GREEN, CLASS 2, SIZE XL	PIP #302-MVG/LY-XL	\$ 3.92	1	\$ 3.92		
10	SAFETY VEST - LIME GREEN, CLASS 2, SIZE 2XL	PIP #302-MVG/LY-2XL	\$ 3.92	1	\$ 3.92		
11	SAFETY VEST - LIME GREEN, CLASS 2, SIZE 3XL	PIP #302-MVG/LY-3XL	\$ 3.92	1	\$ 3.92		
12	SAFETY VEST - LIME GREEN, CLASS 2, SIZE 4XL	PIP #302-MVG/LY-4XL	\$ 3.92	1	\$ 3.92		
13	SAFETY VEST - LIME GREEN, CLASS 2, SIZE 5XL	PIP #302-MVG/LY-5XL	\$ 3.92	1	\$ 3.92		
14	SAFETY VEST - LIME GREEN, CLASS 2, 5 POINT BREAKAWAY, SIZE MEDIUM	PIP #302-5PMV/LY-M	\$ 6.60	1	\$ 6.60		
15	SAFETY VEST - LIME GREEN, CLASS 2, 5 POINT BREAKAWAY, SIZE LARGE	PIP #302-5PMV/LY-L	\$ 6.60	1	\$ 6.60		
16	SAFETY VEST - LIME GREEN, CLASS 2, 5 POINT BREAKAWAY, SIZE XL	PIP #302-5PMV/LY-XL	\$ 6.60	1	\$ 6.60		
17	SAFETY VEST - LIME GREEN, CLASS 2, 5 POINT BREAKAWAY, SIZE 2XL	PIP #302-5PMV/LY-2XL	\$ 6.60	1	\$ 6.60		
18	SAFETY VEST - LIME GREEN, CLASS 2, 5 POINT BREAKAWAY, SIZE 3XL	PIP #302-5PMV/LY-3XL	\$ 6.60	1	\$ 6.60		
19	SAFETY VEST - LIME GREEN, CLASS 2, 5 POINT BREAKAWAY, SIZE 4XL	PIP #302-5PMV/LY-4XL	\$ 6.60	1	\$ 6.60		
20	SAFETY VEST - LIME GREEN, CLASS 2, 5 POINT BREAKAWAY, SIZE 5XL	PIP #302-5PMV/LY-5XL	\$ 6.60	1	\$ 6.60		
<b>GRAND TOTAL</b>					<b>\$</b>	<b>95.17</b>	



**BID TABULATION #14271**

VSC FOR SAFETY SUPPLIES

OPENED 12/03/2015 @ 2:00 PM-CST

PURCHASING AGENT: MASON LAVAY

TELEPHONE NO.: (414) 286-3588

EMAIL: MLAVEY@MILWAUKEE.GOV

BIDDERS:		E.R. ABERNATHY INDUSTRIAL, INC. WAUKESHA, WI					
ITEM #	ITEM	MANUFACTURER & PART #	UNIT PRICE	QTY	TOTAL	LBE AFFIDAVIT SUBMITTED?	
1	RESPIRATOR MASK - DUST & MIST	RADNOR - 64059510	\$ 0.40	1	\$ 0.40	NO	
2	GLOVES - BROWN JERSEY, KNITWRIST	RADNOR - 64057334	\$ 0.47	1	\$ 0.47		
3	SAFETY GLASSES	PYRAMAX - P07SB2610D	\$ 2.00	1	\$ 2.00		
4	HARD HAT - BLUE, VGAURD, RATCHET	MSA - 475359	\$ 10.07	1	\$ 10.07		
5	HOT ROD HEAT PACKS	OCCUNOMIX - 1100-10R	\$ 0.68	1	\$ 0.68		
6	HELMET LINER - LONG HEAVY DUTY	PIP - 364-SL1FB	\$ 4.92	1	\$ 4.92		
7	SAFETY VEST - LIME GREEN, CLASS 2, SIZE MEDIUM	RADNOR - 64055921	\$ 5.90	1	\$ 5.90		
8	SAFETY VEST - LIME GREEN, CLASS 2, SIZE LARGE	RADNOR - 64055922	\$ 5.90	1	\$ 5.90		
9	SAFETY VEST - LIME GREEN, CLASS 2, SIZE XL	RADNOR - 64055922	\$ 5.90	1	\$ 5.90		
10	SAFETY VEST - LIME GREEN, CLASS 2, SIZE 2XL	RADNOR - 64055923	\$ 5.90	1	\$ 5.90		
11	SAFETY VEST - LIME GREEN, CLASS 2, SIZE 3XL	RADNOR - 64055923	\$ 5.90	1	\$ 5.90		
12	SAFETY VEST - LIME GREEN, CLASS 2, SIZE 4XL	RADNOR - 64055924	\$ 5.90	1	\$ 5.90		
13	SAFETY VEST - LIME GREEN, CLASS 2, SIZE 5XL	RADNOR - 64055924	\$ 5.90	1	\$ 5.90		
14	SAFETY VEST - LIME GREEN, CLASS 2, 5 POINT BREAKAWAY, SIZE MEDIUM	PIP #302-5PMV/LY-M	\$ 8.60	1	\$ 8.60		
15	SAFETY VEST - LIME GREEN, CLASS 2, 5 POINT BREAKAWAY, SIZE LARGE	PIP #302-5PMV/LY-L	\$ 8.60	1	\$ 8.60		
16	SAFETY VEST - LIME GREEN, CLASS 2, 5 POINT BREAKAWAY, SIZE XL	PIP #302-5PMV/LY-XL	\$ 8.60	1	\$ 8.60		
17	SAFETY VEST - LIME GREEN, CLASS 2, 5 POINT BREAKAWAY, SIZE 2XL	PIP #302-5PMV/LY-2XL	\$ 8.60	1	\$ 8.60		
18	SAFETY VEST - LIME GREEN, CLASS 2, 5 POINT BREAKAWAY, SIZE 3XL	PIP #302-5PMV/LY-3XL	\$ 8.60	1	\$ 8.60		
19	SAFETY VEST - LIME GREEN, CLASS 2, 5 POINT BREAKAWAY, SIZE 4XL	PIP #302-5PMV/LY-4XL	\$ 8.60	1	\$ 8.60		
20	SAFETY VEST - LIME GREEN, CLASS 2, 5 POINT BREAKAWAY, SIZE 5XL	PIP #302-5PMV/LY-5XL	\$ 8.60	1	\$ 8.60		
<b>GRAND TOTAL</b>			<b>\$</b>		<b>120.04</b>		

**BID TABULATION #14271**

VSC FOR SAFETY SUPPLIES  
 OPENED 12/03/2015 @ 2:00 PM-CST

PURCHASING AGENT: MASON LAVEY  
 TELEPHONE NO.: (414) 286-3588  
 EMAIL: MLAVEY@MILWAUKEE.GOV

BIDDERS:		QUADCITY SAFETY DAVENPORT, IA					
ITEM #	ITEM	MANUFACTURER & PART #	UNIT PRICE	QTY	TOTAL	LBE AFFIDAVIT SUBMITTED?	
1	RESPIRATOR MASK - DUST & MIST	3M - #8210	\$ 0.63	1	\$ 0.63	NO	
2	GLOVES - BROWN JERSEY, KNITWRIST	MCR - #7100C	\$ 0.55	1	\$ 0.55		
3	SAFETY GLASSES	PYRAMAX - #SB2610D	\$ 1.86	1	\$ 1.86		
4	HARD HAT - BLUE, VGAURD, RATCHET	OCCUNOMIX - #1100-10R *****	\$ 0.50	1	\$ 0.50		
5	HOT ROD HEAT PACKS	ERGODYNE #6850 *****	\$ 3.99	1	\$ 3.99		
6	HELMET LINER - LONG HEAVY DUTY	CORDOVA - V241P *****	\$ 5.13	1	\$ 5.13		
7	SAFETY VEST - LIME GREEN, CLASS 2, SIZE MEDIUM	CORDOVA - V241P	\$ 5.13	1	\$ 5.13		
8	SAFETY VEST - LIME GREEN, CLASS 2, SIZE LARGE	CORDOVA - V241P	\$ 5.13	1	\$ 5.13		
9	SAFETY VEST - LIME GREEN, CLASS 2, SIZE XL	CORDOVA - V241P	\$ 5.13	1	\$ 5.13		
10	SAFETY VEST - LIME GREEN, CLASS 2, SIZE 2XL	CORDOVA - V241P	\$ 5.13	1	\$ 5.13		
11	SAFETY VEST - LIME GREEN, CLASS 2, SIZE 3XL	CORDOVA - V241P	\$ 5.13	1	\$ 5.13		
12	SAFETY VEST - LIME GREEN, CLASS 2, SIZE 4XL	CORDOVA - V241P	\$ 5.13	1	\$ 5.13		
13	SAFETY VEST - LIME GREEN, CLASS 2, SIZE 5XL	CORDOVA - V241P	\$ 5.13	1	\$ 5.13		
14	SAFETY VEST - LIME GREEN, CLASS 2, 5 POINT BREAKAWAY, SIZE MEDIUM	CORDOVA - VB231P	\$ 6.40	1	\$ 6.40		
15	SAFETY VEST - LIME GREEN, CLASS 2, 5 POINT BREAKAWAY, SIZE LARGE	CORDOVA - VB231P	\$ 6.40	1	\$ 6.40		
16	SAFETY VEST - LIME GREEN, CLASS 2, 5 POINT BREAKAWAY, SIZE XL	CORDOVA - VB231P	\$ 6.40	1	\$ 6.40		
17	SAFETY VEST - LIME GREEN, CLASS 2, 5 POINT BREAKAWAY, SIZE 2XL	CORDOVA - VB231P	\$ 6.40	1	\$ 6.40		
18	SAFETY VEST - LIME GREEN, CLASS 2, 5 POINT BREAKAWAY, SIZE 3XL	CORDOVA - VB231P	\$ 6.40	1	\$ 6.40		
19	SAFETY VEST - LIME GREEN, CLASS 2, 5 POINT BREAKAWAY, SIZE 4XL	CORDOVA - VB231P	\$ 6.40	1	\$ 6.40		
20	SAFETY VEST - LIME GREEN, CLASS 2, 5 POINT BREAKAWAY, SIZE 5XL	CORDOVA - VB231P	\$ 6.40	1	\$ 6.40		
<b>GRAND TOTAL</b>			<b>\$</b>		<b>93.37</b>		

**BID TABULATION #14271**

VSC FOR SAFETY SUPPLIES  
 OPENED 12/03/2015 @ 2:00 PM-CST

PURCHASING AGENT: MASON LAVEY  
 TELEPHONE NO.: (414) 286-3588  
 EMAIL: MLAVEY@MILWAUKEE.GOV

BIDDERS: ALLIED SAFETY PRODUCTS, LLC. MILWAUKEE, WI						
ITEM #	ITEM	MANUFACTURER & PART #	UNIT PRICE	QTY	TOTAL	LBE AFFIDAVIT SUBMITTED?
1	RESPIRATOR MASK - DUST & MIST	LIBERTY GLOVE & SAFETY #1895N *	\$ 0.32	1	\$ 0.32	NO
2	GLOVES - BROWN JERSEY, KNITWRIST	MCR - #7100C	\$ 0.55	1	\$ 0.55	
3	SAFETY GLASSES	PYRAMAX - SB2610D	\$ 1.85	1	\$ 1.85	
4	HARD HAT - BLUE, VGAURD, RATCHET	PYRAMAX - HP14160	\$ 4.60	1	\$ 4.60	
5	HOT ROD HEAT PACKS	OCCUNOMIX - #1100-10R **	\$ 0.46	1	\$ 0.46	
6	HELMET LINER - LONG HEAVY DUTY	OCCUNOMIX - #LS-610	\$ 4.00	1	\$ 4.00	
7	SAFETY VEST - LIME GREEN, CLASS 2, SIZE MEDIUM	SAS - 690-1208	\$ 4.95	1	\$ 4.95	
8	SAFETY VEST - LIME GREEN, CLASS 2, SIZE LARGE	SAS - 690-1209	\$ 4.95	1	\$ 4.95	
9	SAFETY VEST - LIME GREEN, CLASS 2, SIZE XL	SAS - 690-1210	\$ 4.95	1	\$ 4.95	
10	SAFETY VEST - LIME GREEN, CLASS 2, SIZE 2XL	SAS - 690-1211	\$ 4.95	1	\$ 4.95	
11	SAFETY VEST - LIME GREEN, CLASS 2, SIZE 3XL	SAS - 690-1212	\$ 4.95	1	\$ 4.95	
12	SAFETY VEST - LIME GREEN, CLASS 2, SIZE 4XL	SAS - 690-1213	\$ 4.95	1	\$ 4.95	
13	SAFETY VEST - LIME GREEN, CLASS 2, SIZE 5XL	SAS - 690-1214	\$ 4.95	1	\$ 4.95	
14	SAFETY VEST - LIME GREEN, CLASS 2, 5 POINT BREAKAWAY, SIZE MEDIUM	PYRAMAX - #RVHL25 - M	\$ 5.65	1	\$ 5.65	
15	SAFETY VEST - LIME GREEN, CLASS 2, 5 POINT BREAKAWAY, SIZE LARGE	PYRAMAX - #RVHL25 - L	\$ 5.65	1	\$ 5.65	
16	SAFETY VEST - LIME GREEN, CLASS 2, 5 POINT BREAKAWAY, SIZE XL	PYRAMAX - #RVHL25 - XL	\$ 5.65	1	\$ 5.65	
17	SAFETY VEST - LIME GREEN, CLASS 2, 5 POINT BREAKAWAY, SIZE 2XL	PYRAMAX - #RVHL25 - 2XL	\$ 5.65	1	\$ 5.65	
18	SAFETY VEST - LIME GREEN, CLASS 2, 5 POINT BREAKAWAY, SIZE 3XL	PYRAMAX - #RVHL25 - 3XL	\$ 5.65	1	\$ 5.65	
19	SAFETY VEST - LIME GREEN, CLASS 2, 5 POINT BREAKAWAY, SIZE 4XL	PYRAMAX - #RVHL25 - 4XL	\$ 5.65	1	\$ 5.65	
20	SAFETY VEST - LIME GREEN, CLASS 2, 5 POINT BREAKAWAY, SIZE 5XL	PYRAMAX - #RVHL25 - 5XL	\$ 5.65	1	\$ 5.65	
<b>GRAND TOTAL</b>					<b>\$</b>	<b>85.98</b>

**BID TABULATION #14271**

VSC FOR SAFETY SUPPLIES

OPENED 12/03/2015 @ 2:00 PM-CST

PURCHASING AGENT: MASON LAVAY

TELEPHONE NO.: (414) 286-3588

EMAIL: MLAVEY@MILWAUKEE.GOV

BIDDERS:		BEST ED, LLC. MILWAUKEE, WI					
ITEM #	ITEM	MANUFACTURER & PART #	UNIT PRICE	QTY	TOTAL	LBE AFFIDAVIT SUBMITTED?	
1	RESPIRATOR MASK - DUST & MIST	SPR - MMM 8210	\$ 0.51	1	\$ 0.51	YES	
2	GLOVES - BROWN JERSEY, KNITWRIST	OCCUNOMIX/WESTCHESTER #750	\$ 0.49	1	\$ 0.49		
3	SAFETY GLASSES	PYRAMAX - SB2610D	\$ 1.89	1	\$ 1.89		
4	HARD HAT - BLUE, VGAURD, RATCHET	PYRAMAX - HP14160	\$ 4.44	1	\$ 4.44		
5	HOT ROD HEAT PACKS	OCCUNOMIX - #1100-10R **	\$ 0.47	1	\$ 0.47		
6	HELMET LINER - LONG HEAVY DUTY	OCCUNOMIX - #LS-610	\$ 4.14	1	\$ 4.14		
7	SAFETY VEST - LIME GREEN, CLASS 2, SIZE MEDIUM	OCCUNOMIX - #ECO-IM	\$ 5.10	1	\$ 5.10		
8	SAFETY VEST - LIME GREEN, CLASS 2, SIZE LARGE	OCCUNOMIX - #ECO-IM	\$ 5.10	1	\$ 5.10		
9	SAFETY VEST - LIME GREEN, CLASS 2, SIZE XL	OCCUNOMIX - #ECO-IM	\$ 5.10	1	\$ 5.10		
10	SAFETY VEST - LIME GREEN, CLASS 2, SIZE 2XL	OCCUNOMIX - #ECO-IM	\$ 5.10	1	\$ 5.10		
11	SAFETY VEST - LIME GREEN, CLASS 2, SIZE 3XL	OCCUNOMIX - #ECO-IM	\$ 5.10	1	\$ 5.10		
12	SAFETY VEST - LIME GREEN, CLASS 2, SIZE 4XL	OCCUNOMIX - #ECO-IM	\$ 5.10	1	\$ 5.10		
13	SAFETY VEST - LIME GREEN, CLASS 2, SIZE 5XL	OCCUNOMIX - #ECO-IM	\$ 5.10	1	\$ 5.10		
14	SAFETY VEST - LIME GREEN, CLASS 2, 5 POINT BREAKAWAY, SIZE MEDIUM	PYRAMAX - #RVH2510BR	\$ 5.75	1	\$ 5.75		
15	SAFETY VEST - LIME GREEN, CLASS 2, 5 POINT BREAKAWAY, SIZE LARGE	PYRAMAX - #RVH2510BR	\$ 5.75	1	\$ 5.75		
16	SAFETY VEST - LIME GREEN, CLASS 2, 5 POINT BREAKAWAY, SIZE XL	PYRAMAX - #RVH2510BR	\$ 5.75	1	\$ 5.75		
17	SAFETY VEST - LIME GREEN, CLASS 2, 5 POINT BREAKAWAY, SIZE 2XL	PYRAMAX - #RVH2510BR	\$ 5.75	1	\$ 5.75		
18	SAFETY VEST - LIME GREEN, CLASS 2, 5 POINT BREAKAWAY, SIZE 3XL	PYRAMAX - #RVH2510BR	\$ 5.75	1	\$ 5.75		
19	SAFETY VEST - LIME GREEN, CLASS 2, 5 POINT BREAKAWAY, SIZE 4XL	PYRAMAX - #RVH2510BR	\$ 5.75	1	\$ 5.75		
20	SAFETY VEST - LIME GREEN, CLASS 2, 5 POINT BREAKAWAY, SIZE 5XL	PYRAMAX - #RVH2510BR	\$ 5.75	1	\$ 5.75		
<b>GRAND TOTAL</b>					<b>\$</b>	<b>87.89</b>	

**BID TABULATION #14271**

VSC FOR SAFETY SUPPLIES  
 OPENED 12/03/2015 @ 2:00 PM-CST

PURCHASING AGENT: MASON LAVEY  
 TELEPHONE NO.: (414) 286-3588  
 EMAIL: MLAVEY@MILWAUKEE.GOV

BIDDERS:		JPSP ENTERPRISES, LLC MILWAUKEE, WI				
ITEM #	ITEM	MANUFACTURER & PART #	UNIT PRICE	QTY	TOTAL	LBE AFFIDAVIT SUBMITTED?
1	RESPIRATOR MASK - DUST & MIST	3M - #8210 *	\$ 0.70	1	\$ 0.70	NO
2	GLOVES - BROWN JERSEY, KNITWRIST	MCR - #7100C	\$ 0.73	1	\$ 0.73	
3	SAFETY GLASSES	RADIANS - #E8650-C	\$ 2.05	1	\$ 2.05	
4	HARD HAT - BLUE, VGAURD, RATCHET	RADIANS - #GHR4-BLUE	\$ 6.21	1	\$ 6.21	
5	HOT ROD HEAT PACKS	OCCUNOMIX - #1100-10R **	\$ 1.10	1	\$ 1.10	
6	HELMET LINER - LONG HEAVY DUTY	RWL19	\$ 2.64	1	\$ 2.64	
7	SAFETY VEST - LIME GREEN, CLASS 2, SIZE MEDIUM	SV2ZGMM	\$ 7.39	1	\$ 7.39	
8	SAFETY VEST - LIME GREEN, CLASS 2, SIZE LARGE	SV2ZGML	\$ 7.39	1	\$ 7.39	
9	SAFETY VEST - LIME GREEN, CLASS 2, SIZE XL	SV2ZGMXL	\$ 7.39	1	\$ 7.39	
10	SAFETY VEST - LIME GREEN, CLASS 2, SIZE 2XL	SV2ZGM2X	\$ 7.50	1	\$ 7.50	
11	SAFETY VEST - LIME GREEN, CLASS 2, SIZE 3XL	SV2ZGM3X	\$ 7.50	1	\$ 7.50	
12	SAFETY VEST - LIME GREEN, CLASS 2, SIZE 4XL	SV2ZGM4X	\$ 7.50	1	\$ 7.50	
13	SAFETY VEST - LIME GREEN, CLASS 2, SIZE 5XL	SV2ZGM5X	\$ 7.50	1	\$ 7.50	
14	SAFETY VEST - LIME GREEN, CLASS 2, 5 POINT BREAKAWAY, SIZE MEDIUM	SV4GMM	\$ 8.93	1	\$ 8.93	
15	SAFETY VEST - LIME GREEN, CLASS 2, 5 POINT BREAKAWAY, SIZE LARGE	SV4GML	\$ 8.93	1	\$ 8.93	
16	SAFETY VEST - LIME GREEN, CLASS 2, 5 POINT BREAKAWAY, SIZE XL	SV4GMXL	\$ 8.93	1	\$ 8.93	
17	SAFETY VEST - LIME GREEN, CLASS 2, 5 POINT BREAKAWAY, SIZE 2XL	SV4GM2X	\$ 8.93	1	\$ 8.93	
18	SAFETY VEST - LIME GREEN, CLASS 2, 5 POINT BREAKAWAY, SIZE 3XL	SV4GM3X	\$ 8.95	1	\$ 8.95	
19	SAFETY VEST - LIME GREEN, CLASS 2, 5 POINT BREAKAWAY, SIZE 4XL	SV4GM4X	\$ 8.95	1	\$ 8.95	
20	SAFETY VEST - LIME GREEN, CLASS 2, 5 POINT BREAKAWAY, SIZE 5XL	SV4GM5X	\$ 8.95	1	\$ 8.95	
<b>GRAND TOTAL</b>			<b>\$</b>		<b>128.17</b>	

**BID TABULATION #14271**

VSC FOR SAFETY SUPPLIES

OPENED 12/03/2015 @ 2:00 PM-CST

PURCHASING AGENT: MASON LAVEY

TELEPHONE NO.: (414) 286-3588

EMAIL: MLAVEY@MILWAUKEE.GOV

BIDDERS:		WERNER ELECTRIC SUPPLY PEWAUKEE, WI					
ITEM #	ITEM	MANUFACTURER & PART #	UNIT PRICE	QTY	TOTAL	LBE AFFIDAVIT SUBMITTED?	
1	RESPIRATOR MASK - DUST & MIST	3M - #8210	\$ 0.69	1	\$ 0.69	NO	
2	GLOVES - BROWN JERSEY, KNITWRIST	PIP - 95-809 ***	\$ 0.52	1	\$ 0.52		
3	SAFETY GLASSES	PYRAMAX - SB2610D	\$ 1.92	1	\$ 1.92		
4	HARD HAT - BLUE, VGAURD, RATCHET	3M - H-703R	\$ 8.03	1	\$ 8.03		
5	HOT ROD HEAT PACKS	OCCUNOMIX - #1100-10R **	\$ 0.46	1	\$ 0.46		
6	HELMET LINER - LONG HEAVY DUTY	PIP - 364-ML2FB	\$ 4.71	1	\$ 4.71		
7	SAFETY VEST - LIME GREEN, CLASS 2, SIZE MEDIUM	PIP -302-MVGLY- M	\$ 5.00	1	\$ 5.00		
8	SAFETY VEST - LIME GREEN, CLASS 2, SIZE LARGE	PIP -302-MVGLY- L	\$ 5.00	1	\$ 5.00		
9	SAFETY VEST - LIME GREEN, CLASS 2, SIZE XL	PIP -302-MVGLY- XL	\$ 5.00	1	\$ 5.00		
10	SAFETY VEST - LIME GREEN, CLASS 2, SIZE 2XL	PIP -302-MVGLY- 2XL	\$ 5.00	1	\$ 5.00		
11	SAFETY VEST - LIME GREEN, CLASS 2, SIZE 3XL	PIP -302-MVGLY- 3XL	\$ 5.00	1	\$ 5.00		
12	SAFETY VEST - LIME GREEN, CLASS 2, SIZE 4XL	PIP -302-MVGLY- 4XL	\$ 5.00	1	\$ 5.00		
13	SAFETY VEST - LIME GREEN, CLASS 2, SIZE 5XL	PIP -302-MVGLY- 5XL	\$ 5.00	1	\$ 5.00		
14	SAFETY VEST - LIME GREEN, CLASS 2, 5 POINT BREAKAWAY, SIZE MEDIUM	PIP - 302-5PMVLY - M	\$ 7.15	1	\$ 7.15		
15	SAFETY VEST - LIME GREEN, CLASS 2, 5 POINT BREAKAWAY, SIZE LARGE	PIP - 302-5PMVLY - L	\$ 7.15	1	\$ 7.15		
16	SAFETY VEST - LIME GREEN, CLASS 2, 5 POINT BREAKAWAY, SIZE XL	PIP - 302-5PMVLY - XL	\$ 7.15	1	\$ 7.15		
17	SAFETY VEST - LIME GREEN, CLASS 2, 5 POINT BREAKAWAY, SIZE 2XL	PIP - 302-5PMVLY - 2XL	\$ 7.15	1	\$ 7.15		
18	SAFETY VEST - LIME GREEN, CLASS 2, 5 POINT BREAKAWAY, SIZE 3XL	PIP - 302-5PMVLY - 3XL	\$ 7.15	1	\$ 7.15		
19	SAFETY VEST - LIME GREEN, CLASS 2, 5 POINT BREAKAWAY, SIZE 4XL	PIP - 302-5PMVLY - 4XL	\$ 7.15	1	\$ 7.15		
20	SAFETY VEST - LIME GREEN, CLASS 2, 5 POINT BREAKAWAY, SIZE 5XL	PIP - 302-5PMVLY - 5XL	\$ 7.15	1	\$ 7.15		
<b>GRAND TOTAL</b>					<b>\$</b>	<b>101.38</b>	

**BID TABULATION #14271**

VSC FOR SAFETY SUPPLIES  
 OPENED 12/03/2015 @ 2:00 PM-CST

PURCHASING AGENT: MASON LAVAY  
 TELEPHONE NO.: (414) 286-3588  
 EMAIL: MLAVEY@MILWAUKEE.GOV

BIDDERS:		P+N PROMOTIONS, LLC. MILWAUKEE, WI				
ITEM #	ITEM	MANUFACTURER & PART #	UNIT PRICE	QTY	TOTAL	LBE AFFIDAVIT SUBMITTED?
1	RESPIRATOR MASK - DUST & MIST	3M - #8210	\$ 0.67	1	\$ 0.67	YES
2	GLOVES - BROWN JERSEY, KNITWRIST	MCR #7100C	\$ 0.69	1	\$ 0.69	
3	SAFETY GLASSES	PYRAMAX #PYRASB2610D	\$ 2.19	1	\$ 2.19	
4	HARD HAT - BLUE, VGAURD, RATCHET	MSA # 475359	\$ 12.80	1	\$ 12.80	
5	HOT ROD HEAT PACKS	OCCUNOMIX #1100-10R	\$ 0.63	1	\$ 0.63	
6	HELMET LINER - LONG HEAVY DUTY	OCCUNOMIX #SB505	\$ 6.25	1	\$ 6.25	
7	SAFETY VEST - LIME GREEN, CLASS 2, SIZE MEDIUM	GLOBAL GLOVE #GLO-001V	\$ 5.35	1	\$ 5.35	
8	SAFETY VEST - LIME GREEN, CLASS 2, SIZE LARGE	GLOBAL GLOVE #GLO-001V	\$ 5.35	1	\$ 5.35	
9	SAFETY VEST - LIME GREEN, CLASS 2, SIZE XL	GLOBAL GLOVE #GLO-001V	\$ 5.35	1	\$ 5.35	
10	SAFETY VEST - LIME GREEN, CLASS 2, SIZE 2XL	GLOBAL GLOVE #GLO-001V	\$ 5.35	1	\$ 5.35	
11	SAFETY VEST - LIME GREEN, CLASS 2, SIZE 3XL	GLOBAL GLOVE #GLO-001V	\$ 5.35	1	\$ 5.35	
12	SAFETY VEST - LIME GREEN, CLASS 2, SIZE 4XL	GLOBAL GLOVE #GLO-001V	\$ 5.35	1	\$ 5.35	
13	SAFETY VEST - LIME GREEN, CLASS 2, SIZE 5XL	GLOBAL GLOVE #GLO-001V	\$ 5.35	1	\$ 5.35	
14	SAFETY VEST - LIME GREEN, CLASS 2, 5 POINT BREAKAWAY, SIZE MEDIUM	GLOBAL GLOVE #GLO-01BA	\$ 7.65	1	\$ 7.65	
15	SAFETY VEST - LIME GREEN, CLASS 2, 5 POINT BREAKAWAY, SIZE LARGE	GLOBAL GLOVE #GLO-01BA	\$ 7.65	1	\$ 7.65	
16	SAFETY VEST - LIME GREEN, CLASS 2, 5 POINT BREAKAWAY, SIZE XL	GLOBAL GLOVE #GLO-01BA	\$ 7.65	1	\$ 7.65	
17	SAFETY VEST - LIME GREEN, CLASS 2, 5 POINT BREAKAWAY, SIZE 2XL	GLOBAL GLOVE #GLO-01BA	\$ 7.65	1	\$ 7.65	
18	SAFETY VEST - LIME GREEN, CLASS 2, 5 POINT BREAKAWAY, SIZE 3XL	GLOBAL GLOVE #GLO-01BA	\$ 7.65	1	\$ 7.65	
19	SAFETY VEST - LIME GREEN, CLASS 2, 5 POINT BREAKAWAY, SIZE 4XL	GLOBAL GLOVE #GLO-01BA	\$ 7.65	1	\$ 7.65	
20	SAFETY VEST - LIME GREEN, CLASS 2, 5 POINT BREAKAWAY, SIZE 5XL	GLOBAL GLOVE #GLO-01BA	\$ 7.65	1	\$ 7.65	
<b>GRAND TOTAL</b>					<b>\$</b>	<b>114.23</b>

**BID TABULATION #14271**

VSC FOR SAFETY SUPPLIES

OPENED 12/03/2015 @ 2:00 PM-CST

PURCHASING AGENT: MASON LAVEY

TELEPHONE NO.: (414) 286-3588

EMAIL: MLAVEY@MILWAUKEE.GOV

BIDDERS:		H & R SAFETY SOLUTIONS, LLC. CAMPBELLSPORT, WI					
ITEM #	ITEM	MANUFACTURER & PART #	UNIT PRICE	QTY	TOTAL	LBE AFFIDAVIT SUBMITTED?	
1	RESPIRATOR MASK - DUST & MIST	3M - #8210 *	\$ 0.53	1	\$ 0.53	NO	
2	GLOVES - BROWN JERSEY, KNITWRIST	WEST CHESTER #750	\$ 0.42	1	\$ 0.42		
3	SAFETY GLASSES	PYRAMAX #SB2610d	\$ 1.74	1	\$ 1.74		
4	HARD HAT - BLUE, VGAURD, RATCHET	PYRAMAX # HP14160	\$ 4.10	1	\$ 4.10		
5	HOT ROD HEAT PACKS	OCCUNOMIX #1100-10R **	\$ 0.46	1	\$ 0.46		
6	HELMET LINER - LONG HEAVY DUTY	OCCUNOMIX #LS-610	\$ 3.85	1	\$ 3.85		
7	SAFETY VEST - LIME GREEN, CLASS 2, SIZE MEDIUM	MAJESTIC #75-3203	\$ 4.50	1	\$ 4.50		
8	SAFETY VEST - LIME GREEN, CLASS 2, SIZE LARGE	MAJESTIC #75-3204	\$ 4.50	1	\$ 4.50		
9	SAFETY VEST - LIME GREEN, CLASS 2, SIZE XL	MAJESTIC #75-3205	\$ 4.50	1	\$ 4.50		
10	SAFETY VEST - LIME GREEN, CLASS 2, SIZE 2XL	MAJESTIC #75-3206	\$ 4.50	1	\$ 4.50		
11	SAFETY VEST - LIME GREEN, CLASS 2, SIZE 3XL	MAJESTIC #75-3207	\$ 4.50	1	\$ 4.50		
12	SAFETY VEST - LIME GREEN, CLASS 2, SIZE 4XL	MAJESTIC #75-3208	\$ 4.50	1	\$ 4.50		
13	SAFETY VEST - LIME GREEN, CLASS 2, SIZE 5XL	MAJESTIC #75-3209	\$ 4.50	1	\$ 4.50		
14	SAFETY VEST - LIME GREEN, CLASS 2, 5 POINT BREAKAWAY, SIZE MEDIUM	PYRAMAX #RVHL2510BRD-M	\$ 6.00	1	\$ 6.00		
15	SAFETY VEST - LIME GREEN, CLASS 2, 5 POINT BREAKAWAY, SIZE LARGE	PYRAMAX #RVHL2510BRD-L	\$ 6.00	1	\$ 6.00		
16	SAFETY VEST - LIME GREEN, CLASS 2, 5 POINT BREAKAWAY, SIZE XL	PYRAMAX #RVHL2510BRD-XL	\$ 6.00	1	\$ 6.00		
17	SAFETY VEST - LIME GREEN, CLASS 2, 5 POINT BREAKAWAY, SIZE 2XL	PYRAMAX #RVHL2510BRD-2XL	\$ 6.00	1	\$ 6.00		
18	SAFETY VEST - LIME GREEN, CLASS 2, 5 POINT BREAKAWAY, SIZE 3XL	PYRAMAX #RVHL2510BRD-3XL	\$ 6.00	1	\$ 6.00		
19	SAFETY VEST - LIME GREEN, CLASS 2, 5 POINT BREAKAWAY, SIZE 4XL	PYRAMAX #RVHL2510BRD-4XL	\$ 6.00	1	\$ 6.00		
20	SAFETY VEST - LIME GREEN, CLASS 2, 5 POINT BREAKAWAY, SIZE 5XL	PYRAMAX #RVHL2510BRD-5XL	\$ 6.00	1	\$ 6.00		
<b>GRAND TOTAL</b>			<b>\$</b>		<b>84.60</b>		



**BID TABULATION #14271**

VSC FOR SAFETY SUPPLIES  
OPENED 12/03/2015 @ 2:00 PM-CST

PURCHASING AGENT: MASON LAVEY  
TELEPHONE NO.: (414) 286-3588  
EMAIL: MLAVEY@MILWAUKEE.GOV

- \* BIDDER QUOTED BOX OF 20: QUOTED PRICE WAS DIVIDED TO OBTAIN UNIT PRICE.
- \*\* BIDDER QUOTED BOX OF 5: QUOTED PRICE WAS DIVIDED TO OBTAIN UNIT PRICE.
- \*\*\* BIDDER QUOTED BOX OF 12: QUOTED PRICE WAS DIVIDED TO OBTAIN UNIT PRICE.
- \*\*\*\* BIDDER QUOTED BOX OF 10: QUOTED PRICE WAS DIVIDED TO OBTAIN UNIT PRICE.
- \*\*\*\*\* BIDDER QUOTED WRONG ITEM: QUOTED PRICE WAS DIVIDED TO OBTAIN UNIT PRICE.
- \*\*\*\*\* BIDDER QUOTED WRONG ITEM.
- \*\*\*\*\* BIDDER QUOTED WRONG ITEM.

**A LATE BID WAS RECEIVED FROM:**

MAGID GLOVE & SAFETY - ROMEOVILLE, IL

**NON-COMPLYING BIDS WERE RECEIVED FROM THE FOLLOWING:**

CPR SAFETY & FIRST AID SUPPLY - SCOTTSDALE, AR **(DID NOT BID ALL ITEMS)**

G & F PRODUCTS - PHILADELPHIA, PA **(DID NOT BID ALL ITEMS)**

STAPLES CONTRACT & COMMERCIAL - FRAMINGHAM, MA **(BID MULTIPLE PRODUCTS PER ITEM)**

AWARD WILL BE MADE TO THE LOWEST RESPONSIVE AND RESPONSIBLE BIDDER COMPLYING WITH THE BID SPECIFICATIONS AND THE DELIVERY REQUIREMENTS. LOW BIDDER WILL BE DETERMINED BY THE GRAND TOTAL OF ALL ITEMS. BIDDERS MUST QUOTE ALL ITEMS LISTED TO BE ELIGIBLE FOR AN AWARD.

IF A LOCAL BUSINESS ENTERPRISE (LBE) IS A RESPONSIVE AND RESPONSIBLE BIDDER, THE LBE SHALL BE AWARDED THE CONTRACT PROVIDED ITS BID DOES NOT EXCEED THE LOWEST BID BY MORE THAN 5% AND THE DIFFERENCE DOES NOT EXCEED \$25,000.